
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Leahy Elementary School
2 Procure OPM 56 days Mon 6/3/19 Mon 8/19/19
8 Procure Designer 169 days Thu 6/6/19 Tue 1/28/20

26

27 Feasibility Study/Schematic Design 387 days Mon 1/13/20 Tue 7/6/21
28 LESBC meeting with Designer for Kick-off 1 day Mon 1/13/20 Mon 1/13/20
29  Visioning meeting 8 days Tue 1/14/20 Thu 1/23/20 28
30 Kick off meeting with LPS, MSBA, OPM 1 day Wed 1/22/20 Wed 1/22/20
31  Visioning meeting 7 days Fri 1/24/20 Mon 2/3/20 29
32  Visioning meeting 5 days Tue 2/4/20 Mon 2/10/20 31
33  Visioning meeting 10 days Tue 2/11/20 Mon 2/24/20 32
34 Community Input 0 days Thu 2/27/20 Thu 2/27/20 33FS+3 days
35 Community Input 0 days Thu 2/27/20 Thu 2/27/20 33FS+3 days
36 Preliminary Program 15 days Thu 1/23/20 Wed 2/12/20 30
37 Site Investigative with MVG Consultants 1 day Thu 2/20/20 Thu 2/20/20
38 LESBC Meeting - Report on Programming and 

Site Options
1 day Mon 3/2/20 Mon 3/2/20

39 Site Investigative with MVG Consultants 1 day Wed 3/4/20 Wed 3/4/20 37FS+6 days
40 Covid-19 closures 60 days Fri 3/13/20 Thu 6/4/20
41 Development of Alternatives 24 days Tue 3/3/20 Fri 4/3/20 38
42 Community Input-Cancelled due to Covid-19 0 days Fri 4/3/20 Fri 4/3/20 41
43 LESBC Meeting - Update Programming and 

Alternatives
1 day Tue 4/28/20 Tue 4/28/20

44 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 4/29/20 Tue 5/5/20 43
45 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 5/5/20 Tue 5/5/20
46 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 5/6/20 Tue 5/12/20 45
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47 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 5/13/20 Tue 5/19/20 46
48 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 5/20/20 Tue 5/26/20 47
49 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 5/27/20 Tue 6/2/20 48
50 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 5 days Wed 6/3/20 Tue 6/9/20 49
51 LESBC Meeting - Approval of PDP Alternatives 0 days Thu 6/11/20 Thu 6/11/20
52 Review PDP/Educational Plan Schedule 11 days Thu 6/11/20 Thu 6/25/20 51
53 LESBC Meeting - Approval of Ed Plan and PDP 

submission 
0 days Thu 6/25/20 Thu 6/25/20 52

54 Finalize PDP/Educational Plan for Submission 7 days Fri 6/26/20 Mon 7/6/20 53
55 LESBC Meeting - Approval of PDP submission 1 day Tue 7/7/20 Tue 7/7/20 54
56 PDP Submission (on or before 7-8-20) 1 day Wed 7/8/20 Wed 7/8/20 55
57 MSBA Staff PDP Review 23 days Thu 7/9/20 Mon 8/10/20 56
58 LESBC Meeting - PSR update 1 day Tue 8/4/20 Tue 8/4/20
59 LESBC Meeting - PDP Comments update 1 day Tue 8/18/20 Tue 8/18/20
60 Address MSBA Staff PDP Comments 10 days Tue 8/11/20 Mon 8/24/20 57
61 Prepare Preliminary Preferred Schematic (PSR)

Report
46 days Tue 8/25/20 Tue 10/27/20 60

62 LESBC Meeting - PSR update 1 day Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20
63 LESBC Meeting - PSR update 1 day Tue 9/29/20 Tue 9/29/20
64 LAE Board Meeting - PSR update 1 day Wed 10/7/20 Wed 10/7/20
65 LESBC Meeting PSR review 0 days Tue 10/13/20 Tue 10/13/20 61
66 Finalize and Submit PSR to MSBA  (on or 

before 10/27/20)
11 days Tue 10/13/20 Tue 10/27/20 65

67 FAS Meeting 1 day Wed 11/18/20Wed 11/18/20
68 MSBA Staff PSR Review 16 days Wed 10/28/20Wed 11/18/2066
69 LESBC Meeting 1 day Wed 12/2/20 Wed 12/2/20
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70 Address MSBA Staff PSR Comments 15 days Thu 11/19/20 Wed 12/9/20 68
71 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 12/22/20 Tue 12/22/20
72 PSR MSBA Board Approval Target Date 1 day Wed 12/16/20Wed 12/16/20
73 Develop Schematic Design (SD) 49 days Thu 12/17/20 Tue 2/23/21 72
74 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 1/5/21 Tue 1/5/21
75 Community Workshop I- SD 1 day Tue 1/12/21 Tue 1/12/21
76 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 2/2/21 Tue 2/2/21
77 Community Workshop -II SD 1 day Tue 2/9/21 Tue 2/9/21
78 LAE Board Meeting - SD update 1 day Wed 2/24/21 Wed 2/24/21 73
79 Submit SD to MSBA 1 day Thu 2/25/21 Thu 2/25/21 78
80 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
81 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 4/6/21 Tue 4/6/21
82 MSBA Staff Review 10 days Fri 2/26/21 Thu 3/11/21 79
83 Address MSBA Staff coments 10 days Fri 3/12/21 Thu 3/25/21 82
84 Project Scope & Budget MSBA Board Vote 

Target date
0 days Wed 4/14/21 Wed 4/14/21

85 Local Funding Authorization 60 days Wed 4/14/21 Tue 7/6/21 84
86 Design Development/Bidding/Construction 310 days Tue 5/4/21 Mon 7/11/22
87 Design Development (9 months) 180 days Wed 7/7/21 Tue 3/15/22 85
88 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 5/4/21 Tue 5/4/21
89 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 6/8/21 Tue 6/8/21
90 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 7/13/21 Tue 7/13/21
91 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 8/3/21 Tue 8/3/21
92 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 8/31/21 Tue 8/31/21
93 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 10/5/21 Tue 10/5/21
94 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 11/2/21 Tue 11/2/21
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95 Bid Abatement, Demo, and Utilities  Packages 30 days Wed 10/20/21Tue 11/30/21 87FF-75 days
96 Award Abatement, Demo, and Utilities 

Packages
20 days Wed 12/1/21 Tue 12/28/21 95

97 Move LESBC to Swing Space 7 days Thu 12/23/21 Fri 12/31/21
98 Abatement, Demo, and Utilities 100 days Mon 1/3/22 Fri 5/20/22 96,97
99 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 12/7/21 Tue 12/7/21

100 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 1/4/22 Tue 1/4/22
101 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 2/1/22 Tue 2/1/22
102 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 3/1/22 Tue 3/1/22
103 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 4/5/22 Tue 4/5/22
104 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 5/3/22 Tue 5/3/22
105 LESBC Meeting 1 day Tue 6/7/22 Tue 6/7/22
106 Bidding 50 days Wed 3/16/22 Tue 5/24/22 87
107 LESBC Meeting to review Bids and recommend

Award
5 days Wed 5/25/22 Tue 5/31/22 106

108 Award Construction Contract 10 days Wed 6/1/22 Tue 6/14/22 107
109 LESBC Meeting 1 day Mon 7/11/22 Mon 7/11/22
110 Construction (26 months) 570 days? Wed 6/15/22 Tue 8/20/24
111 Construction (24 months) 480 days Wed 6/15/22 Tue 4/16/24 108,98
112 Commissioning and Punch List (2 Months) 30 days Wed 4/17/24 Tue 5/28/24 111
113 Move-in 60 days Wed 5/29/24 Tue 8/20/24 112
114
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